
Bilag 1. -Serviceoverførsler - Decentral opsparing

Udvalg: Kultur og Fritid

Decentral opsparing
Bevillingstype 
(1)

Bevillingsnavn 
(2)

IM-Konto (3) Beløb (4)

2010

Thorvaldsens Museum RD Kultur og Fritid 3.35.60.1 141

Københavns Museum RD Kultur og Fritid 3.35.60.1 3

Krudttønden RD Kultur og Fritid 0.32.35.1 50

Kulturhuset Islands Brygge RD Kultur og Fritid 0.32.35.1 641

Indre By Kulturhus RD Kultur og Fritid 0.32.35.1 -244

Verdenskulturcentret RD Kultur og Fritid 0.32.35.1 1.465

Huset i Magstræde RD Kultur og Fritid 0.32.35.1 365

Amager Kulturpunkt RD Kultur og Fritid 0.32.35.1 315

Kraftwerket RD Kultur og Fritid 0.32.35.1 -1.194

Team Bade RD Kultur og Fritid 0.32.31.1 -61

Team Nord-Øst RD Kultur og Fritid 0.32.31.1 -124

Team Sundby/Valby RD Kultur og Fritid 0.32.31.1 -1.051

Kulturdiagonalen/Kultur 
Bispebjerg Nord-Vest RD Kultur og Fritid 0.32.35.1 -1.002

Amagerbro Kultur RD Kultur og Fritid 0.32.35.1 -439

Kulturstationen Vanløse RD Kultur og Fritid 0.32.35.1 235

Kulturanstalten RD Kultur og Fritid 0.32.35.1 -344

Kultur Indre Nørrebro RD Kultur og Fritid 0.32.35.1 -1.096

2700 Kultur RD Kultur og Fritid 0.32.35.1 1.756

2200 Kultur RD Kultur og Fritid 0.32.31.1 -649

Kulturenheden Valby RD Kultur og Fritid 0.32.35.1 -185

SUM 2010 -1.418



Decentral opsparing
Bevillingstype 
(1)

Bevillingsnavn 
(2)

IM-Konto (3) Beløb (4)

2011

Thorvaldsens Museum RD Kultur og Fritid 3.35.60.1 -141

Københavns Museum RD Kultur og Fritid 3.35.60.1 -3

Krudttønden RD Kultur og Fritid 0.32.35.1 -50

Kulturhuset Islands Brygge RD Kultur og Fritid 0.32.35.1 -641

Indre By Kulturhus RD Kultur og Fritid 0.32.35.1 244

Verdenskulturcentret RD Kultur og Fritid 0.32.35.1 -1.465

Huset i Magstræde RD Kultur og Fritid 0.32.35.1 -365

Amager Kulturpunkt RD Kultur og Fritid 0.32.35.1 -315

Kraftwerket RD Kultur og Fritid 0.32.35.1 1.194

Team Bade RD Kultur og Fritid 0.32.31.1 61

Team Nord-Øst RD Kultur og Fritid 0.32.31.1 124

Team Sundby/Valby RD Kultur og Fritid 0.32.31.1 1.051

Kulturdiagonalen/Kultur 
Bispebjerg Nord-Vest RD Kultur og Fritid 0.32.35.1 1.002

Amagerbro Kultur RD Kultur og Fritid 0.32.35.1 439

Kulturstationen Vanløse RD Kultur og Fritid 0.32.35.1 -235

Kulturanstalten RD Kultur og Fritid 0.32.35.1 344

Kultur Indre Nørrebro RD Kultur og Fritid 0.32.35.1 1.096

2700 Kultur RD Kultur og Fritid 0.32.35.1 -1.756

2200 Kultur RD Kultur og Fritid 0.32.31.1 649

Kulturenheden Valby RD Kultur og Fritid 0.32.35.1 185

SUM 2011 1.418


